FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-10-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

		101352602
	RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
		MARKS ONLY
TO: The Common Submission		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
X New	туре	Assignment License
Correcti Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)
Conveying F	Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name T	HE BANK OF NEW YORK	03 29 00
Formerly		
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
	ai General Faithership	Limited Partiership [A] Corporation Associatio
Other	General Fathership	Associated Associated
Other		
Other	nip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Other X Citizensh Receiving P	nip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion NEW YORK Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other X Citizensh Receiving P	nip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion NEW YORK Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other X Citizensh Receiving P	nip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion NEW YORK Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other X Citizensh Receiving P Name [systemation Engineers	tion NEW YORK Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ED PRODUCTS, INC.
Other X Citizensh Receiving P Name [DBA/AKA/TA [Composed of [systemation Engineers	tion NEW YORK Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ED PRODUCTS, INC.
Other X Citizensh Receiving P Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	systemation Engineers 5400 SOUTH WESTRIDGE D NEW BERLIN	tion NEW YORK Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ED PRODUCTS, INC. RIVE
Other X Citizensh Receiving P Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	systemation Engineers 5400 SOUTH WESTRIDGE D NEW BERLIN City	tion NEW YORK Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ED PRODUCTS, INC.
Other X Citizensh Receiving P Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	systemation Engineers 5400 SOUTH WESTRIDGE D NEW BERLIN City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ED PRODUCTS, INC. RIVE WI 53151 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other X Citizensh Receiving P Name [DBA/AKA/TA [Composed of [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [systemation Engineers 5400 SOUTH WESTRIDGE D NEW BERLIN City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ED PRODUCTS, INC. RIVE WI 53151 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)			4.7			
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	12) 238-3236			
Name	EMMET, MARVIN & MA	ARTIN, LLP				
Address (line 1)	KENNETH J. POWERS	S, LEGAL ASSISTANT				
Address (line 2)	120 BROADWAY					
Address (line 3)	NEW YORK, NY 10271	1				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
		1,923,078	1,996,926 1,997,061			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00			
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for p		ional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#			
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
LORI PO	OTTS	Don tolk	04/05/00			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, SYSTEMATION ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC. ("SYSTEMATION") has heretofore granted a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks") to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") in accordance with the Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 1998, by and among RVSI, the subsidiary guarantors party thereto and the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, SYSTEMATION has requested that the Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to SYSTEMATION any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Trademarks which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this 200 day of March, 2000.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent

By: Awal Publis
Name: Edward J De Salvio

Title: Vice President

131854_1.DOC

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this 29th day of March, 2000, before me personally came <u>Edward J. DeSalvio</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at <u>One Wall Street, New York, NY 10286</u>; that he is <u>Vice President</u> of The Bank of New York, the party described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors thereof.

Notary Public

PATRICK A. MCCARTNEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 02MC506115B
Outlified in New York County
Commission Expires June 3, 2001

Schedule I to

Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of March ____, 2000

Systemation Engineered Products, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/05/2000

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration No.</u>	<u>Registration Date</u>
SYSTEMATION	1923078	September 26, 1995
S (Stylized)	1996926	August 27, 1996
S (Stylized)	1997061	August 27, 1996